Those candidates who register options only to courses in Govt colleges shall have to
pay an amount of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five  Thousand) as Registration fee to
Commissioner for Entrance Examinations.
Those candidates who register options to courses in  both Govt. and Self Financing
colleges shall have to pay an amount of Rs.15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand ) as
Registration fee to Commissioner for Entrance Examinations.
Candidates allotted under SC/ST/OEC category and those having benefits as per G.O.
(MS) 25/2005/SCSTDD, dated: 20.06.2005 and G.O. (MS) 10/2014/BCDD, dated
23.05.2014, and those  candidates from Sree Chitra Home, Juvenile Home, Nirbhaya